

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6372/2025

Kuldeep Singh S/o Shri Bhanwar Singh,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sahil Hussain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vivek Choudhary, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

28/01/2026

An application (IA No.1/2026) has been filed on behalf of the petitioner to waive the defect(s) pointed out by the registry.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed.

Defect(s) pointed out by the registry is waived.

List this case after one week.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J