

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6372/2025

Kuldeep Singh S/o Shri Bhanwar Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sogarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Arti Sharma, PP
For Complainant(s)	:	Mr. Anurodh Chaturvedi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

19/03/2026

Mr. Anurodh Chaturvedi, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of complainant-respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to supply copy of this petition to the counsel for complainant-respondent No.2.

List this case after two weeks in the category of 'for fresh admission with stay'.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

LALIT MOHAN /20