

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6372/2025

Kuldeep Singh S/o Shri Bhanwar Singh
-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Anr.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sogarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP Mr. Anurodh Chaturvedi

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

23/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner needs time to place certain documents on the record.

Time sought for is granted.

List the matter on 01.05.2026.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J